
2025 Gannon University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 3, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 22-25   Conf: 14-14   Home: 9-6   Away: 10-18   Neutral: 3-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (320), Opp (331)   DPs Turned: Team (30), Opp (30)   IBB: Team (1), Parker (1), Opp (3)   Picked Off: Kula (2), Smith (2),
Stangelo (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (5), Stangelo (5), Totals (5), Opp (11)   Pickoffs: Team (6), Ayres 1, Berdine 1, Boynar 1, Hood 1, Ward 1, Totals , Opp (5)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (108-141), Stangelo (40-54), Mullins (11-12), Boynar (9-12), Hood (7-8), Graeber (6-6), Tkatch (5-6), Crowley (4-4), Engel
(4-8), Berdine (3-4), Smith (3-4), Ward (3-4), Whiteman (3-3), Ayres (2-2), Bioni (2-2), Boyer (2-6), Harhai (2-2), Bertucci (1-1), Jenkins

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
26 Smith, Connor .378 39-33 119 21 45 9 0 5 29 69 .580 7 1 14 4 .411 2 0 9-12 41 5 0 1.000
6 Parker, Wes .375 39-37 144 33 54 10 3 10 41 100 .694 7 4 23 3 .417 1 0 0-0 248 14 3 .989
21 Troiano, Hunter .336 41-39 122 20 41 4 1 1 29 50 .410 13 4 15 4 .417 0 3 3-4 47 106 10 .939
2 Bemis, Alex .329 46-44 158 44 52 17 3 8 41 99 .627 23 8 29 1 .435 2 0 14-18 48 47 7 .931
27 Stangelo, Drew .318 37-34 110 14 35 5 0 0 14 40 .364 8 3 18 2 .374 2 2 1-1 226 21 5 .980
50 Soto, Ian .282 45-43 149 34 42 10 0 6 29 70 .470 26 5 45 0 .399 3 0 1-2 0 0 0 .000
24 Kula, Frank .248 47-45 153 34 38 11 2 0 22 53 .346 28 2 38 2 .372 0 2 17-20 73 84 5 .969
45 Morales, Gabriel 1.000 3-0 2 2 2 0 0 1 1 5 2.500 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
9 Weaver, Justin .500 4-0 2 0 1 1 0 0 2 2 1.000 1 0 0 0 .667 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
22 Costello, Dom .314 30-29 86 21 27 6 1 1 9 38 .442 18 3 23 3 .449 0 0 3-4 70 3 2 .973
4 Koroly, Brendan .304 32-25 69 16 21 6 0 0 9 27 .391 8 3 11 0 .400 0 6 1-1 42 1 1 .977
25 Koroly, Tommy .256 16-9 39 5 10 1 1 0 3 13 .333 4 0 10 1 .326 0 0 2-2 14 1 0 1.000
3 Colvin, Reece .250 12-10 32 5 8 3 0 0 5 11 .344 2 4 5 0 .359 1 0 1-1 15 0 1 .938
13 Walker, Nick .226 10-8 31 4 7 2 0 0 5 9 .290 9 2 7 0 .419 1 0 0-0 44 4 1 .980
7 Mullins, Chris .212 12-8 33 5 7 4 0 2 12 17 .515 0 1 7 1 .222 2 0 0-0 61 2 0 1.000
11 Gavula, Brady .203 16-14 59 9 12 3 1 0 7 17 .288 7 2 12 3 .309 0 0 0-0 17 0 2 .895
37 Atherton, Cainen .167 18-11 42 7 7 3 0 0 7 10 .238 5 2 20 0 .275 2 0 1-1 11 22 3 .917
17 Fazzone, Joey .167 5-1 6 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .167 0 0 5 0 .167 0 0 0-0 8 0 0 1.000
1 Slater, Lance .139 19-12 36 10 5 1 1 0 2 8 .222 7 0 15 0 .279 0 1 5-5 17 13 1 .968
31 Smith, Nolan .000 6-3 9 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 2 0 4 0 .167 1 2 1-1 19 5 1 .960
38 Strohm, Loghan .000 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .296 47-47 1401 286 415 96 13 34 269 639 .456 177 44 301 24 .388 17 16 59-72 1024 381 48 .967
Opponents .310 47-47 1386 257 429 98 17 30 229 651 .470 177 30 300 24 .395 17 17 54-71 1040 380 51 .965

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
15 Wheelock, Ashton 0.00 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 1 4.2 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 .143 0 1 0 1 0
26 Smith, Connor 1.35 0-2 5 0 0 0-0 2 6.2 5 2 1 3 3 1 0 0 .200 0 0 0 1 0
12 Ayres, Logan 2.25 1-2 13 2 0 0-0 3 40.0 40 13 10 14 35 7 1 1 .258 1 2 0 1 2
52 Boynar, Jake 3.83 5-2 11 11 2 1-0 0 51.2 42 27 22 25 58 10 0 2 .227 5 5 1 4 1
32 Robertson, Nick 3.95 1-0 11 0 0 0-0 0 13.2 20 6 6 5 13 5 0 0 .339 2 0 0 2 1
29 Hood, Ryan 4.41 3-5 10 10 0 0-0 0 51.0 56 27 25 25 42 8 2 4 .280 4 2 0 1 5
42 Bertucci, Blake 4.50 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 3 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 .375 0 0 1 0 0
39 Harhai, Nick 4.91 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 7.1 9 5 4 4 6 2 0 2 .290 1 1 0 0 0
43 Tkatch, Zach 5.54 3-1 9 8 0 0-0 1 37.1 51 24 23 16 24 19 0 3 .329 1 1 0 2 1
33 Berdine, Brady 5.68 1-1 9 0 0 0-0 0 12.2 13 8 8 13 11 2 0 1 .277 2 1 0 0 0
23 Crowley, Dylan 6.39 2-2 8 3 0 0-0 0 12.2 15 14 9 9 7 6 1 0 .283 2 3 0 2 0
16 Engel, Jacob 7.39 4-2 8 8 0 0-0 0 31.2 46 26 26 10 20 8 0 6 .351 6 5 0 2 1
30 Whiteman, Carson 8.44 0-1 6 2 0 0-0 0 5.1 8 5 5 9 7 0 2 0 .333 2 0 0 0 0
18 Boyer, Jaret 9.58 0-3 12 1 0 0-0 2 20.2 37 25 22 6 20 7 4 2 .394 3 6 0 0 3
46 Jenkins, Hayden 10.13 1-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 5.1 6 6 6 5 10 1 0 0 .273 1 0 0 0 0
20 Bioni, Ryan 11.12 1-1 11 0 0 0-0 0 11.1 23 16 14 10 12 6 2 1 .418 6 0 0 0 0
34 Graeber, Matt 11.12 0-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 5.2 9 7 7 4 4 2 1 1 .360 0 1 0 0 0
5 Ward, Cam 13.80 0-3 8 2 0 0-0 0 15.0 29 27 23 11 15 8 4 1 .408 3 1 0 0 2
44 Oakes, Logan 22.95 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 6.2 15 17 17 7 10 5 0 6 .469 0 1 0 1 0
Totals 6.04 22-25 151 47 2 1 9 341.1 429 257 229 177 300 97 17 30 .310 39 30 2 17 16
Opponents 6.41 25-22 159 47 4 3 5 346.2 415 286 247 177 301 91 10 34 .296 24 44 1 16 16
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2025 Gannon University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 3, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
7 Mullins, Chris 63 61 2 0 1.000 0 11 1 .917 0 0
26 Smith, Connor 46 41 5 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Ayres, Logan 15 5 10 0 1.000 2 2 0 1.000 0 0
25 Koroly, Tommy 15 14 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Hood, Ryan 9 3 6 0 1.000 0 7 1 .875 0 0
17 Fazzone, Joey 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Boyer, Jaret 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 2 4 .333 0 0
23 Crowley, Dylan 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
33 Berdine, Brady 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
43 Tkatch, Zach 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
20 Bioni, Ryan 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
45 Morales, Gabriel 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Graeber, Matt 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
39 Harhai, Nick 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
9 Weaver, Justin 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Parker, Wes 265 248 14 3 .989 23 0 0 — 0 0
27 Stangelo, Drew 252 226 21 5 .980 2 40 14 .741 5 0
13 Walker, Nick 49 44 4 1 .980 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Koroly, Brendan 44 42 1 1 .977 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Costello, Dom 75 70 3 2 .973 2 0 0 — 0 0
24 Kula, Frank 162 73 84 5 .969 17 0 0 — 0 0
1 Slater, Lance 31 17 13 1 .968 3 0 0 — 0 0
31 Smith, Nolan 25 19 5 1 .960 1 3 1 .750 0 0
21 Troiano, Hunter 163 47 106 10 .939 16 0 0 — 0 0
3 Colvin, Reece 16 15 0 1 .938 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Bemis, Alex 102 48 47 7 .931 3 0 0 — 0 0
37 Atherton, Cainen 36 11 22 3 .917 1 0 0 — 0 0
11 Gavula, Brady 19 17 0 2 .895 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Ward, Cam 8 1 6 1 .875 1 3 1 .750 0 0
52 Boynar, Jake 13 3 8 2 .846 0 9 3 .750 0 0
16 Engel, Jacob 10 2 6 2 .800 3 4 4 .500 0 0
32 Robertson, Nick 4 0 3 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Wheelock, Ashton 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
30 Whiteman, Carson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
38 Strohm, Loghan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Bertucci, Blake 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
44 Oakes, Logan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
46 Jenkins, Hayden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
50 Soto, Ian 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1453 1024 381 48 .967 74 108 33 .766 5 0
Opponents 1471 1040 380 51 .965 80 115 23 .833 11 0


